## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: 010, Isas.	
HOME ADDRESS: 275 Crease A	lve., Victoria, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09946	SEX: Mele AGE: 28
OCCUPATION: Farmer.	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state w partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partn	where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or is name.)
	other) Tillioum Dairy, 275 Orease Ave Victoria; B.C.
MARRIED? Single	VISCOLIA, D.W.
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	- None
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	None
AGE OF CHILDREN: No.	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
	None
	EMENTS:
	None
	where policies are)
	None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unr	registered claims or deposit of title deed)
	Nome
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vac	ant so state)
	No.

	OHON -
to the cost of the State Contracting State	CIVIN ON YNA SUCH PROPERTY.
va tur rem	
	CIAE LHE NYME VND VDDKESS OF VNY PERSON HAVING ANY INTE
	aron .
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
+	
FPECTS:	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL E GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE,
	Puon Puon Puon Puon Puon Puon Puon Puon
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	- Cuon
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. None
	ουοχ
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	TVADIORD'S AVME AND ADDRESS: "Nome
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: No. 10.
	VLEWENL OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	<b>Θυοχ</b>
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		DATE	Sept. 25/43
Cur File No 365_			
Full NameONO.	Isao (Surname 1	in Block Letters)	
Registration No1	09946	V lale - Female (Check)	Age <u>Sept. 12/1919</u>
Former Address	275 Crease Ave.	. (Saanich) Victoria	B.C.
Date Evecuated 1/	5/42	Naturalized - (	Janadian-Born - National (Chack)
Desent Address	London, Ontari	o / g Onl 27/6/46	
Married - Single (Check)		Name of Wife	
Name of Mother YAM	7 619		Rinzo #10018 .
Requested by	G.M	Registered w	ith Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Additional Inform	nation <u>Farm</u>	er	

This So, 865

| June 27, 1946.
| Pol. 1860 OFG. Registration No. 09946

This man signed a declaration to the Custodien on Serch 31, 1942.
In thich the city item declared was a bank account in the Canadian Bank of Company. Flotwin with a balance or \$50.00. This did not one under the current of this office.

Our records show that this was was the comer of a Ford treat which was sold through this office and the not proceeds in the account of \$22.74 were credited to his account. We are remitting this account to his today.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This file reveals no liabilities of any kind.

This file reveals no liabilities of any kind.

June 27, 1946.

## MEMORANDUM

To: File 865

May 6, 1944.

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: ONO. Isao - Reg. 09946

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

TRUCK

Ford (Year not given) No. VII \$15.00 to \$25.00 (Junk price)

License No. not given

Date: September 2, 1942.

Selling Price: \$50.00.

Sold to: Richard Seymour

Ex penses - 27.26 - netcult 22.24

parker

June 27, 190%

file to the

GUATRO DEPARTMENT

July 5th, 1974.

-

Lago office as its some could

CHICATORS

NO CLAIMS ON FILE

/128

Muse Cans U

Address all communications to:
THE COMMISSIONER
British Columbia Provincial Police
(Motor-vehicle Branch)

Victoria, B.C.

TREEPHONE - EMPIRE 1111 LOCAL 500



**MOTOR-VEHICLE BRANCH** 

Your File No.

VICTORIA

In reply quote File No.

OF THE CUSTODIAN October 22nd, 1942.

UBJECT: DA PA

Re Ford Truck 1928 Model

RECEIVED
OCT 23 1942

1 James 0110 Ry: 09946

Custodian of Enemy Alien Property, Dept. of the Secretary of State, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Siri

During September of this year, Mr. Richard Seymour of Sooke, B.C. produced at this office a letter from your Department dated September 1st, your file #343, relating to a Ford Truck owned by Isaso Ono, which under Order-in-Council PC 1665 had been sold to Mr. Seymour. It bore no licence of any kind and a check of the engine number resulted in the number CAA104065 being shown. We made a thorough search of our files, and can find no Ford Truck bearing this engine number.

The nearest we can come to the above engine number CAA104065, is CA104065. As you will see these two numbers are very similar with the exception of one serial letter, and while this is a small matter, it is of great importance in the maintenance of our records, as it may be an entirely different car.

The Ford Truck bearing Engine #CA104065 is a 1929 model, last owned by a Chinaman by the name of Chong (no other name given), of 1726 Government St., Victoria, whose last licence was CA-657, taken out in 1940. We have gone to considerable trouble in an effort to locate this Chinaman, and ascertain if the motor vehicle was ever transferred to Isaso Ono, but as far as we can find, the Chinaman has gone to China, and it is now necessary for us to establish whether the motor vehicle was ever transferred to the Japanese. In the meantime, Mr. Seymour has paid a registration fee of \$10.00 in order to obtain a current motor vehicle licence, but if we can establish that the truck owned by Chong is the same truck that was sold by you to Mr. Seymour on behalf of Isaso Ono, Mr. Seymour is entitled to a refund of the \$10.00 registration fee, and I would

c/o Spruce Falls Paper and Pulp Co., Woodlands Department, Camp 30, Kapuskasing, Ontario, November 26, 1942.

Mr. M. Sullivan, (Motor Vehicle Department),
Office of the Custodian,
Department of the Secretary of State,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirt

-- Refer to File No. G/96--

The '28 Ford Truck-VT 1, which belongs to me was formerly owned by Chong of Government Street, Victoria, B. C. His whereabouts at Present I do not know.

I purchased this truck, (VT 1), from Wong Choy of Seven Oaks Post Office, Victoria, B. C. My receipt from the sale was turned in to the Custodian when I turned the truck in.

I purchased this truck solely for farm purposes and at the time it was badly in need of repairs. I repaired this truck and used it on the farm. It was never on the roads off the farm.

That is all the information I have. I would appreciate it very much if you would get in touch with Wong Choy of Seven Oaks Post Office as he may know all the information which you need.

Yours sincerely,

Reg. No. 09946

We have received a number of inquiries requesting further particulars in connection with recent statements covering disposition made of motor vehicles and we are, therefore, sending you this general letter of explanation.

The Custodian decided it would be in the best interests of the owners to sell Japanese motor vehicles due, not only to the rapid deterioration of paint, batteries and tires, but also because of storage and other charges which were accumulating.

Appraisals of all cars were obtained by the Custodian through competent and unbiased experts.

are self-explanatory. Deductions made for liens on said cars

The administration expenses deducted covered only insurance and storage charges incurred in each case for each cer between the time said vehicle was impounded until date of sale of said vehicle.

transferred by the Custodian to the credit of your account in this office.

Yours truly,

Specified Articles Department.

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION E PACIFIC 6131 SOS ROYAL BANK BLDG. PLEASE REPER TO HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B.G. 965 January 21, 1943. Mr. Isad ONO, #09946 CHATHAM, Outside Dear Sir: Our No. VI Re: Motor Vehicles Your Ford Truck which was surrendered to the Authorities, has been sold for \$ 50.00 Charges against your car were as follows: Liens Administrative Expenses \$27,26 The Balance thereafter remaining of \$22.74 has been placed to your credit in our trust account. Yours truly, Specified Articles Department. RPA: MA